

Dr. Rohit Pandey/ डॉ. रोहित पाण्डेय PhD (B.H.U.)/ पीएचडी (बी.एच.यू.) Assistant Professor/ असिस्टेंट प्रोफेसर

Date: 15/11/2022

Certificate of Collaboration

This is to certify that Dr. Sridhar Nalluri and Prof. Mallikarjuna Reddy from Kakatiya University and myself (Rohit Pandey, Department of Geology, Institute of Science, Banaras Hindu University) had a successful collaborative work in 2021-2022. Our collaborative work on syenites from Eastern Dharwar Craton got published in a reputed international peer-review Journal, the Journal of Mineralogy and Petrology. We look forward to more such collaborative works in the future too.

Details of Publication:

1. Sridhar Nalluri, Mallikarjuna Reddy Ragi, Sesha Sai Valivetti, Rohit Pandey (2022) Mineral chemistry of biotite and hornblende from mesoproterozoic quartz syenite intrusions of the Cuddapah Intrusive Province, Eastern Dharwar Craton, India: implications for their source characterization, Mineralogy and Petrology by Springer Publishers.

Dr. Rohit Pandey

Assistant Professor

Department of Geology

Centre of Advanced Study

Centre of Advanced Institute of Science
Institute of Science

Banaras Hindu University

Varanasi-221005



DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY, CENTRE OF ADVANCED STUDY, INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE, VARANASI – 221 005 Contact: 9554848858 E-mail: rohit.pandey1@bhu.ac.in